1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 12(04)2025 NSK-PS

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
l.	BNS, 2023	329(3)/324(5)/3(5)

2. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Thursday

Date from: 03/04/2025

Date to: 03/04/2025

Time Period: 1.30 Hrs.

Time from: At around 09:00 am

Time to: At around 09:00 am

(b) <u>Information received at PS:</u>

Date: 27/04/2025

Time: 10:30 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 15/NSK-PS/2025

Date & Time: 27/04/2025 at 10:30 am

- 3. Type of information: Written.
- 4. Place of occurrence: B. Phainom village.
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 1 Km North Beat No.
- (b) Address: B. Phainom village, PO: Yairipok, PS: Nongpok Sekmai, Kangpokpi District, Island Sub-Division, Manipur
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 5. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Ex. Sub. Thangboi Vaiphei
- (b) Father's name: (L) Bulhen
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 64 yrs.

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

(8)		
SI No	ID Type	ID No.
SI. No.	- I want to the same of the sa	100
1	Aadhaar No.	POLICE
1.	1/5	000

(h) Occupation: Farmer

(i) Address:

	TOO IN MARKET THE PARTY OF THE		
Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	Beulahlane, Churachandpur	
2	Permanent address	B. Phainom Village, Kangpokpi District, Island Sub-Division	

(j) Phone number: 9862784106

6. Details of known /suspected /unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Unknown miscreants highly suspected to be member of Arambai Tenggol	Nil	Nil	Nil

- 7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 8. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1.				, -

- 9. Total value of property (In Rs./-):
- 10. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

11. First Information contents: OE attached

I.I.F - 1

12. <u>Action taken</u>: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. (2)

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI. T. Inakhunba Meitei

Rank: Assistant Sub Inspector

to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) <u>Transferred to P.S:</u> on point of jurisdiction



District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O. & A.C.

Signature of Officer in Charge, Police Station

Name: Shri Jay Barange

Rank: IPS(P) Independent Charge,

No:

Officer In-Charge Nongpok Sekmai Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

- 13. Signature /Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:
- 14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The officer in charge, Churachandpur Police station.

Subi: Report on illegal encroachment, grande The velling and illegal activities.

Sir.

I would like to report that on 03/04/2025 at around 9:00 AM and illegal activities was detected at our abandoned village ie B. Phainom Village, Kangpokpi District, Island unb division by unknown miscreants highly suspected to be members of Arambai Tenggol. This illegal activities was informed to me by one well wisher who tends to remain anonymous. The unknown miscreamts have illegally encroached upon our land carrying out illegal activities like ground levelling, digging up of canals using heavy machinery-Bared on their activities it is highly suspected to be done for distribution of plots to the Meeters.

In this regard, I would like to request you to kindly take necessary legal action against the persons involved and stop their illegal activitie.

Date: 10/04/2025 Churachamapur.

Treated as an OE of the case PIR NO. 00-20 (04) 2025 CCP-PS U/S 389 (3) / 324 (5) / 3 (5) BNS

Yours taithfully

(Ex Sub Thangbi Vaiphei) (64) slo. W. Bulhen of Benlahlame, cipur. chief of B. Phainom Village # 9862784106.

October-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

This rapont to not trucked Ele Mr. 15 Jahrston Wake has) as our W. Ly He week U/S 321(3)/224(5)/3(5) BHS (

Les Histories and landida of Jether Police Station